08-03-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

103433716

PATENTS ONLY

United States Patent and Trademark Office

ΞT

IAILNI	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hashem Akhavan-Tafti	Name: NexGen Diagnostics, LLC
	Internal Address:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 22900 W. Eight Mile Road
Execution Date(s) May 9, 2007	Officer Address.
XX Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Southfield
Joint Research Agreement	State: Michigan
Government Interest Assignment	USA 48033
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/800,963	
Additional numbers at	│ tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Richard S. Handley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 22900 W. Eight Mile Road	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Southfield	8. Payment Information
State: Michigan Zip: 48033	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 248-351-5600	b Deposit Account Number 50-4094
Fax Number: 248-351-0518	5. Deposit / toocarit Transpor
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Richard S. Hand
	2
3. Signature: Richard Handle Signature	June 29, 2007 Date
Richard S. Handley	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019675 FRAME: 0750

F

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Hashem Akhavan-Tafti residing at 4545
Vines Road, Howell, Michigan 48843, (Assignor) have
invented certain new and useful improvements in
NONSEPARATION ASSAY METHODS for which a nonprovisional
application for United States Letters Patent was filed on
even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, NEXGEN DIAGNOSTICS, LLC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, whose address is 22900 W. Eight Mile Road, Southfield, Michigan 48033, (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, I the Assignor, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including rights of priority under the Paris Convention (1883) as amended, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters

> PATENT REEL: 019675 FRAME: 0751

Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said
Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me
respecting said invention, and testify in any legal
proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue
applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to
cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to
said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do
everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors
and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for
said invention in the United States and in any and all
foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ______9th ___ day of May, 2007.

Signed in the Presence of:

Shith Dan

Hashem Akhavan-Tafti

STATE OF MICHIGAN

county of Oakland

On this 9th day of May, 2007, personally appeared before me the above named Hashem Akhavan-Tafti to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same

PATENT REEL: 019675 FRAME: 0752 to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

SEAL

idyce K. Chambers
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ARDYCE K. CHAMBERS

NOTARY PUBLIC INGHAM CO., MI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Jul 31, 2007
ACTING IN OAKLAND COUNTY, MI

PATENT REEL: 019675 FRAME: 0753

PTO/SB/96 (12-05)

Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE er the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. SATEM & TH

DEMARK!	STATEMENT UNI	DER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: NexGen Diagnostics, LLC		
Applicati	on No./Patent No./Control No.:	Filed/Issue Date:
Entitled:		
	NONSEPARATION ASSAY METHODS	
	NexGen Diagnostics, LLC (Name of Assignee)	, a Corporation (Type of Assignee: corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states th		(Type of Assigned, corporation, partitership, dinversity, government agency, etc.)
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%)		
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:		
in t		tion/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded
OR B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:		
	From: T The document was recorded in the United States Reel, Frame	o: Patent and Trademark Office at , or for which a copy thereof is attached.
	2. From: _ T The document was recorded in the United States Reel, Frame _	o: Patent and Trademark Office at , or for which a copy thereof is attached.
	3. From:T The document was recorded in the United States Reel, Frame	o: Patent and Trademark Office at , or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.		
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]		
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.		
	Signature	5/9/2007 Date
•	Hashem Akhavan-Tafti	Tolonhono Number
Printed or Typed Name Telephone Number		
	President Title	248-351-5600

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 019675 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 07/06/2007